NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Morro 
Bay resolves as follows: 

SECTION 1: The Community Development Director, on behalf of the City of Morro 
Bay, is hereby authorized to submit an application requesting an allocation not to exceed 
Seventy-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred Forty-three Dollars ($78,643.00) from the 
Association of Monterey Area Governments which acts on behalf of the Central Coastal 
Housing Working Group; and 

SECTION 2: In connection with the REAP grant, if the Application is approved by 

AMBAG, on behalf of the City of Morro Bay, the Community Development Director is